## RESOLUTION NO. 67-23

## TO APPLY FOR FUNDING UNDER SECTION 23.09(26) OF THE WISCONSIN STATUTES FOR PUBLIC SNOWMOBILE AND ATV/UTV TRAIL USE

WHEREAS, Lafayette County is interested in maintaining, acquiring, insuring and developing aids for public snowmobile and ATV/UTV trail use; and

WHEREAS, said public snowmobile and ATV/UTV trails are eligible for funds under section 23.09(26), Wisconsin Statutes.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Lafayette County Board of Supervisors in legal session assembled, that Lafayette County apply for funds under Section 23.09(26), Wisconsin Statutes, for eligible maintenance, acquisition, insurance and/or development costs, and hereby authorizes Max Blackbourn, Conservation Technician, as County Trail Coordinator, to act on behalf of Lafayette County to submit an application to the State of Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources for any financial aid that may be available; sign documents; and take necessary action to undertake, direct, and complete the approved project.

Respectfully Submitted,

•	,
LAFAYETTE COUNTY TRAILS COMMITTEE	
Juhe Miloni	M Beget
uke McGuire, Chair	Jeff Berget
Donna Flanning	•
Donna Flannery	

LEGAL NOTE: Simple majority vote is required. Requirements of Sec 23.09(26), Wisconsin Statutes applies. Within County Board Authority.

FISCAL NOTE: No direct fiscal impact from the passage of this resolution.

I, Carla M. Jacobson, Clerk of the County of Lafayette, State of Wisconsin, do certify that this resolution was adopted by the Lafayette County Board of Supervisors at a meeting held on \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2024.

Carla M. Jacobson Lafavette County Clerk